Cornerstone Christian Academy Private Christian School Tuition and Fees Schedule School Year 2024-2025



Registration and Other Important Dates

Current Students Registration Begins	February 1, 2024
New Students Registration Begins	March 15, 2024
School Year Begins	August 19, 2024
School Year Ends	June 5, 2025
School Graduation & Awards Ceremony	June 6, 2025

Enrollment and Tuition Fees

Re-enrolling Student Registration		\$95/Additional Children	
New Student Registration	\$185		\$145/Addition al Children
K4 Tuition (Includes extended care and lunch)	\$10,640/year	\$1064/month	\$273/week
Kindergarten Tuition	\$7550/year	\$755/month	\$194/week
1st - 6th Grade Tuition	\$6950/year	\$695/month	\$179/week

Discounts

We offer a 5% discount for tuition paid in full by May 30, 2024 and a 2.5% discount for tuition paid in full by August 9, 2024. We also offer a sibling discount applicable to the oldest sibling's tuition. Our discount rates are as follows: 10% for the 1st sibling; 15% for the 2nd sibling; 20% for the 3rd sibling; 30% for 4 or more siblings. Please ask us about our military, first responder, and teacher discount.

Payment Schedule

Our monthly payments are paid on a ten month schedule beginning August 1, 2024, through May 1, 2025. Our weekly payments are paid in advance and due by close of business on Mondays. Weekly billing statements are sent out on the previous Friday of each week. Additional School Fees

K4 Book and Materials Fee	\$200 (before June 14)	\$240 (after June 14)
Kindergarten Book and Materials Fee	\$275 (before June 14)	\$305 (after June 14)
1st - 3rd Grade Book and Materials Fee	\$395 (before June 14)	\$435 (after June 14)
4th - 6th Grade Book and Materials Fee	\$425 (before June 14)	\$465 (after June 14)
K4 - 6th Grade Activity Fee, Field Trips, Testing, Specials	\$310	
Lunch Ticket	\$95/month or \$6/daily	
Assessment Fee	\$45	

Tuition and Refund policy

We ask that you give a 90 day written notice when withdrawal is necessary. If notice has not been given to the administration in writing, you may be responsible for up to three months tuition. There is an additional withdrawal/dismissal processing fee of \$75 due at the time of the withdrawal request. Any prepaid tuition will be refunded once fees have been taken care of. If a student begins after the school year has begun, tuition charges will be prorated according to the number of weeks remaining in the school year. All registration, book, and activity fees are non-refundable.

School Hours: CCA Programs are open from 6:00am-6:30pm

K4 through 6th grade begins at 8:30am and ends at 3:30pm, Monday through Friday. Before Care begins at 6:00am and ends at 8:00am.

After Care begins at 3:30pm and ends at 6:30pm.

CCA Extended Care Rates - Kindergarten through 6th Grade

Before Care Only	\$60/week	\$234/month	\$2,340/year
After Care Only	\$70/week	\$273/month	\$2,730/year
Before and After Care	\$80/week	\$312/month	\$3120/year
After Care Daily Drop-In		\$20/day	
Before Care Daily Drop-In		\$15/day	
Full Day Extended Care Kindergarten - 6th Grade (applies to teacher workdays)		\$40/day	

CCA also provides seasonal camps for winter, spring, and summer breaks. Pricing and information available in November for winter and February for spring and summer.

Cornerstone Christian Academy Public School Extended Care Program Tuition and Fees Schedule School Year 2024-2025



Extended Care Rates - Public School Program 6:00am - 6:30pm

Registration Fee	Ages 4-14	\$130
Before Care and After Care	Age 4	\$150/week
Before Care and After Care	Age 5-10	\$130/week
Before Care and After Care	Age 11-14 (middle school)	\$105/week
Before Care Only	Age 4 & up	\$100/week
After Care Only	Age 4	\$125/week
After Care Only	Age 5-10	\$110/week
Full Day Drop-in Care Age 4		\$55
Half Day Drop-in Care Age 4		\$25
Full Day Drop-in Care Age 5-13		\$40
Half Day Drop-in Care Age 5-13		\$15
Full Day Drop-in Care Age (not enrolled in Extended Care Program)		\$50

Transportation Provided to and from these Elementary and Middle Schools:

Lake Ridge, Old Bridge, Antietam, Rockledge, Springwoods, Occoquan, Penn, Westridge, John Jenkins, and Lake Ridge Middle

Our after care program is club based. We offer different clubs each day of the week, including Lego, crafts, dance, and more. Your student will receive a snack when they arrive and have the opportunity to get their homework done.

CCA also provides seasonal camps for winter, spring, and summer breaks. Pricing and information available in November for winter and February for spring and summer.